\_ DP-DRG3-01A

‘DP-DRG3 WEMAE

Manual Supplement

SN TZIRNSAICHISRAE, KABZSCTHRHAS )
BER, ARRZNSHEIALVTDSHEFEZHABULTTS.
Before building, please familiarize yourself with the instructions

in the main manual and the manual supplement.Pay special attention
to the revised instructions before building.

(  —BOII-YhBEINTLES,
The contents are changed.

RONBSEREREIMAYITESSO>CTFElle )
Please check the contents indicated in the following.

EIRRENHDET,

BBREISN—-IE=0E
See instructions on page-5

PEEPAWPZ
Qutdrive ring

HASLHER—ILT T
Assembled ball differential

AF vy ORI —ILTIHEETI N, SDORBENE
UR—=ILT I D#EIITTT) ZEMTRH
HNELEE, R TIDUSHEEBUTRNTTSLY,

BR. AYFTTIRSETHER, THEESICIE,
CS—DG @480] & (JS5yUTJUR CS—BG
04 80) NMRIBRMBICIZNET,
R T I DBENEL 3D ERETHRECRENBEINT,
EHNBEA YT T I 2EHBBHLET, )

Y ykSiasIJME [Tevk0Dd] EDEF3o
Only one set of Solid-Axle is assembled.

(F2JUR

(Assembled bal | differential)

HMILFIE M7

10x15A" 729"
10x15 bearing

Snap onto the outdrive so that
the ring fits into the groove.

& MDY AEDHALT)

Diff outdrive ring

10x15A" 709"
10x15 bearing

The ball differentials included in the kit come
pre-assembled, but may require some adjustments.

Please read [Ball Differential Assembly] on the fol lowing
page to become familiar with how the ball differential
works. When replacing parts or disassembling the
differential for maintenance, [Diff Lube CS-DG] and
[Black Grease CS-BG] are required in addition to the
parts |listed above. (Handl ing performance will be
affected when the action of the ball differential becomes

rough, so periodic maintenance is recommended.)

G @3y ~AIEHRAET)

Snap onto the outdrive so that
the ring fits into the groove.

BAEE8N—-IizER
See instructions on page-8

() ==x2 M3x10 £y rRYY1—

5555._m

M3x10 set screw

R—ILIY FXxvy T
Plastic ball cup

Ly E—Y Ll
Center link

RIVDSI)DNEEIIT
Bell Crank Assembly

M3x10 set screw

Plastic ball cup
& VIV 97 C

2ty FMEYET,)

Assemble 2 sets




DP-DRG3-02A

JOJREUPYIANIZ)aJOSANT
Front & Rear Suspension Assembly

[King pin(ball type)]

(#HBEERE! ) (Do not overtighten!)

907 E Uk -]

RZEIER!

[Steering hub carrier (L) [A77925 n7" %417 ()]

779" 7" 0yY
Steering block

(Do not overtighten!) (FsHBETE 1)

MITET. )

~

(1 R+ 5%

(( Assemble each side in the same manner. ]]

NySFU—-0E®SZE
Battery Mounting

)

2))

WA

RIS A

4 7/

W AN
I Q(\.ﬂ

/15,
\

N 979+ (B
Battery mount (B)

—\ .

M3x12M4yE" )" £ 3

M3x12 FH TP screw

Battery plate

O:ﬂmm --X2
O[] —x2

7N

P

=2l= =
— (B . DA NIE
58 S /7/ J w2
2g gl1E <)) . NIk
s >| | L ) N\ ol |8
s 5|7 A\ w||E
5s Silk= V7 IO\ 8|[E
£y @ \w\ N |
o / b 7 3|&
a o \/' AN / =)=
~ X
- .
o ~ 10 % -— U
S N
BES 28 s “ AN
) |+~ Nz M o) ]
fMlw %= <3 o5 H) w A
] © NS N2 NV T~ o ] © oF
R° we uwi *s N o HE 1 12 o ,
y = [z F/g ne y = s Y e +
-] ~ o~
= Nw NE <= C ~E 7= +8
— HE i = — - - NE \£
ce = g ce x3 1 ~E o8 -
_ A a
m.S nE s 3 X > & i | =
- — e ™o > “ | > | 2 -5
—g @ No H o8 = s
1o 2 R b E 1& 28
llt llt ] /\uu.w .A ~
il ‘w e SRR
m = o =
D D
B o e
w w




N,b\, Ly 8 X SERIXK)

MG ¥8XG

BINLNLOGRCL "CNLCEL "HOZ
NRVEGCL X —-

@ =

(1)

LGt {6404 97 2N

W "B O

—TNGYL &% A—kd ¥y

X — _________________________=_=_==_==___ 8xX— O
—&AG0LyYLY AU—yc L
X - X —=
O
LrincL (H&EC M- DAFLAN

A—MHEBOE L | CL—W

\ [A—AERCL =] )

(VIRL2VVEQRE "2 Ry < )
VIR NvY2OE "2 0LLEHRIFLEOD)
RN ZIEPVREC LG
LR LTI BN F LA N LRGN AE
FAGYCN2LE "WEZZ—XAINLIN ) ESL
OLHZEO (V) E “RIEEDEHR -THY ) D

CIRAINEYE LT 2 (YN0 4
Ghe 0) RIZI (- 34YLY) =2 (Yh 4 L) RIZI(W- Y H®

VIRA D 2 ) TR £ B2
AN—2EQ\IN2LC YT IELCLLZHOR
WHELT LR MQYRBIOLTRIZI(440C L)@
CEPRIAVEQERERZHY—TYLNMNP "FC
LB 2 —( A AR —f—N1 4§ 2QOLE
ATCIMYONVYRQITHEROZ £\

o

SRS EROCIRHICOTE "2NBiE>E2E -

[Ty ]

[4ch cxe 4

VBN ) KO @RTTAHEITI (- $C D) (LA HO i BEER

\ “IRRIZ—T (i oy

L6&X2L R T INNTIENY
AXLANPYCRLANT G -

ex— : @ \ nsm%poww8_.Em.sugﬂ_u_:-.*:g.j

(N —HG B O\ 2 C3)
i ERTIREILT
BFUSIIFULAGX

(N —HG B O\ 2 C3)
i ERoI20BIN T
BFUSIIFULAGX

(IARVE 4L L

MRAYESZERLT "I QYR D THO L LA —YX

(AL AX)KETRBOC LA—]

\03 R VY TIRER (4404 VBXG) PIK (1§¥8XG) /

LGCN0L VBXG
10
16¢8Xg

Y4

SR CTURED (Wh 40D SFEIT (- 40 /
NRL D YV TIRIEER) (L4404 V8XG) PIK (H§¥8XG) -

N

(R4 AT /
(BN AYE ) 62 <0421 200 (ef2u149 2H))

R Dy
2 (1EC N SIEIRENLD (1CVE AC L) P (16420149 TH) -

\/
@)
(I)VRYE 4C L

—
=

)
.

/ 14440549 2N




|ejaw umgxg : ‘ /
10 X — \
3u|Jeaq umgxg A\

Sjded 99p4q SISSEYD pue SED UOISSIESURL} JOY}Q

8ALIpINO }1iQ X —-

}Nuy0| uojAu umg -7

"0 ©

sunids 4510

I

I -

Ma13s 1j1a 11eq jsniy} j3i1q
8xX— O
19ysem }sniy} jjia 11eq ia
A @ (22

(431p 11eq 10j) 1e33 Bula J1Q
uls ya
A

“$41p |1eq auo oy papasu s}ied

Stded A|quassy }11d __mug

(umig Z) Koy us| |y

paJo|0o Yoe|g
aseaJs yoe|g

‘S| |eq 1SNy} ty
2y} 03 aseaJs yoe|q Jo junowe |eJaqi| e A|ddy-
"J9pJo 1994409 Ay} Ul pauol}isod aJe siJed syl

JBY} 94ns axew 0} A[3s0|9 UOIIBIISN||I 3y} MO||04-

SJaUSEM 3snJy]

s118q_3snJy|

SJaysSeM 3snJy]

("una s| Jed ayj usym di|s jou ssop
441P BY3 |13Un MaJOS J4Ip Byl uslysi]) puey Aq pauini aq
jouueo Jeag 3ulJd syl |1jun Ma4os JJIp 8y} ualysiy A|Mo|S
“(V uoljeJisn||l Ul uMoys se) JiIp 8yi JO Ssseulysil
9yl 1591 01 SA9) US| |e OM] asn ‘LLIp 8yl 3ulualysil usyy @
‘S|1eq 3sniyy 1i1p syl o3
9SeaJ3 YOB|qQ pue ‘S||eq 441p 8yl 01 aqn| j4ip Ajdde shem|y ©
"9A14p1No 8yl
S90BJ pue ysiulj 9ljew e Sey apls wolloq syl -sjjeq 441p
9yl sooe) pue paysijod S| 3ulJ J11p 8yl Jo apls doj ay]
'sgulJd JJ1p 8yl Jo sapls woljoq pue dol 8yl Jo aJeme ag @
‘Alquesse 03 Jolid Aeuds Jojow yj}im s||eq
JJ1p pue s3ulJ jJ1p 8yl uea|o 0] ains ayew ‘Sulddl|s wou}
sJJ1p 9y} jusAaad djsy o] -juswdiys Sultnp 3snd juaAaid
01 |10 Y}Im pajeod ale S||eq J41p pue s3ull 411p 8yl O

jJue1Jodu]

\ ‘aeag Suld ayy :_%y

K43 pue A|uil) SSYoudIM OM} Y} P|OH -

(SI1eq 441p 8yl
sa0B) apIs paysi|od Aulys ayj}
JBY} 24ns o¥el)  j9A14pINO
aly] 07U0 00| || IM 11 1Byl
0S BUld JJIP BY UOI1ISOd3

(441p |1eq Jod)
Jea3 Suld 441qQ

j1ded ayy Jo uol3oallp
8yl 01 uoljualle Aed

(sI18q 141p ay1

saoey apls paysi|od Aulys ayl

JeyY} 94ns ajely)  j9AlApIno

ay1 03u0 00| || 1A 11 1ey}
0s 8Uld J11P Y] UOI1ISOd

\s J41P 241 01 9QN| L4Ip JO Junoue |edaqi| e :5
‘a|qissod se

Jysied}s se (|ejaw)Sulleaq umgxg ay} ul $saud -

‘a|qissod se
Jysied}s se (|elaw)sulteaq UMGXG 9yl Ul SSad -

e3all gxg
10
3ulJeaq gxg

-

\ ‘pJemIno saoey
NUO0| By} 4O uoljdod UOJAU BY} JBYF BJNS el

9A1JPINO J4Ip BY} SpISUl BBJIE XAy Passaoal
2y} 03Ul INUHOO| UO|AU umg g Ay} 34asul Ajudiq -

NUY90 |

/%_E g ‘ZH

‘|BI17U84841p ||Bq 8y} Sul|quosse 03 Jolid SuOIjoNIIsul Suimo| o) oy} peas A||njesenx A |quassy J1Iq ||eg




